

Clarke County Republican Committee

Matt Leeds-Chairman Ted Lesley-Vice Chairman Tim Johnson-Secretary Doug Buzalsky-Treasurer

Notice Of Cancellation Magisterial District Party Canvasses And Nominating Convention

I, Matt Leeds, Chairman of the Clarke County Republican Committee, in accordance with the Official Call of the 2019 Clarke County Republican Magisterial District Party Canvasses and Nominating Convention dated February 27, 2019, certify that all criteria for cancellation of both the Magisterial Canvasses and Nominating Convention have been met and hereby declare the Magisterial District Party Canvasses and Nominating Convention cancelled.

Matt Leeds, Chairman